2 Great Valley Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Office Ph: 570-820-8811
Fax: 570-820-8838
CB-016s7 and cb-016Bs7
Adjustable acceleration and deceleration
time (0 to 2.5s)
Stable speed operation

 -Potentiometer
 -Internal Switches
 -Alternate Model Designations
6-7
LED and Error Indications
 -Orange Error Indication
 -Motor Pulse Output Signal
8-9
Speed Change Tables
 -PM486FE
9
Installation Precautions 10
Revision History 11
Subject page
CB-016S7 Operating Instructions
Itoh Denki USA Inc.
2 Great Valley Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Office Ph: 570-820-8811
2
Specifications
Connections:
CN3
9 or 10 PIN
Connector - MOTOR
Male Connector on Card
JST #S?B-XH-A (? = 9 or 10)
Female Connector for Wiring
JST #XHP-? (? = 9 or 10)
PIN Description
1 GND – Grey
Wire size:
28~22 AWG Signal lines
&
24~22 AWG phase lines
Terminal Pins:
JST #SXH-001T0P0.6
2 +12V DC – Blue
3 Motor Phase U - Red
4 Motor Phase V - White
5 Motor Phase W - Black
6 Hall Sensor U - Violet
7 Hall Sensor V - Orange
8 Hall Sensor W - Green
9 Thermistor - Light Blue
10 Brake - Yellow
CN1
2 PIN Connector
POWER
Male Connector on Card
WAGO #734-162
Female Connector for Wiring
WAGO #734-102
PIN Description
1 +24V DC Wire size:
28~14 AWG2 0V
Dimensions:
CB-016S7 Operating Instructions
Itoh Denki USA Inc.
2 Great Valley Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Office Ph: 570-820-8811
3
CN2 5 PIN connector
CONTROL
Male Connector on Card
WAGO #733-365
Female Connector for Wiring
WAGO #733-105
Pin Description
1 +24V DC or 0V input (RUN)
Wire size:
28~20 AWG

CB-016BN7 or CB-016BP7 – for brake models, respectively
The following input/output settings are available from the factory, if necessary:
ALTERNATE MODEL DESIGNATION:
operation
CB-016S7 Operating Instructions
Itoh Denki USA Inc.
2 Great Valley Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Office Ph: 570-820-8811
7
Led and error indications
LED 1: Green (power)
LED 2: Red (error condition)
LED 3: Orange (error occurrence)
*To reset an error condition: Remove input signals; then reapply an input signal to either
CN2-1 (RUN) or CN2-2 (DIR)
**If thermal device recovery is set for automatic, the error will reset 1 min after the
temperature has reached operating range, and as long as no external input has been applied.
The orange LED indicates the number of consecutive occurrences of the present error
condition indicated by the red LED. If the previous error differs from the present error, a
combination status will be displayed. This is only displayed while an error condition is active.
Orange LED Indication: error occurrence
Green LED, Red LED, and Error Indication
"Fuse blown" and "current limit" occurrences are not recorded.
CB-016S7 Operating Instructions
Itoh Denki USA Inc.
2 Great Valley Blvd., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Office Ph: 570-820-8811
Status
LED 1
(Green)
LED 2 (Red)
ERR Output (DIP-SW4 setting)
Error Condition Result
OFF ON
Normal
Operation